
 -1-  
C06-1905-JSW [PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING DEFENDANTS MATTHEW KATZER AND 

KAMIND ASSOCIATES, INC.’S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO SET A 
BRIEFING SCHEDULE ON MATTHEW KATZER AND KAMIND ASSOCIATES, 

INC.’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS, MOTION TO STRIKE AND MOTION FOR A 
MORE DEFINITE STATEMENT 

 

 

 
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  
VICTORIA K. HALL (SBN 240702) 
LAW OFFICE OF VICTORIA K. HALL 
401 N. Washington St. Suite 550 
Rockville MD 20850 
Victoria@vkhall-law.com 
Telephone: 301-738-7677 
Facsimile: 240-536-9142 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
ROBERT JACOBSEN 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

) ROBERT JACOBSEN,  No. C-06-1905-JSW 

 

  Plaintiff, 
) 
) [PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING 

DEFENDANTS MATTHEW KATZER 
AND KAMIND ASSOCIATES, INC.’S 
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO SET A 
BRIEFING SCHEDULE ON MATTHEW 
KATZER AND KAMIND ASSOCIATES, 
INC.’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS, 
MOTION TO STRIKE AND MOTION 
FOR A MORE DEFINITE STATEMENT 

) 
)  v. 
) 
) 

MATTHEW KATZER, et al., ) 

  Defendants. 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) Courtroom: 2, 17th Floor ) Judge:  Hon. Jeffrey S. White 

Defendants Matthew Katzer and Defendant KAMIND Associates, Inc. filed an 

administrative motion to set a briefing schedule for its motions to dismiss, motion to strike, and 

motion for a more definite statement.  Plaintiff opposed the motion because of the need to contact 

interested individuals and entities whose interests may be affected by an adverse ruling, and also 

because of timing issues.  Having considered both, the Court DENIES the administrative motion. 

 

Dated:__________________    _______________________ 
Hon. Jeffrey S. White 
District Court Judge 

 

Case 3:06-cv-01905-JSW     Document 108     Filed 10/06/2006     Page 1 of 1 


