1 2 3 4 5 6 7	VICTORIA K. HALL (SBN 240702) LAW OFFICE OF VICTORIA K. HALL 401 N. Washington St. Suite 550 Rockville MD 20850 Victoria@vkhall-law.com Telephone: 301-738-7677 Facsimile: 240-536-9142 Attorney for Plaintiff ROBERT JACOBSEN	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
11	ROBERT JACOBSEN,	) No. C-06-1905-JSW
12	Plaintiff,	) [PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING
13	V.	DEFENDANTS MATTHEW KATZER AND KAMIND ASSOCIATES, INC.'S
14	MATTHEW KATZER, et al.,	ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO SET A
<ul><li>15</li><li>16</li></ul>	Defendants.	<ul><li>BRIEFING SCHEDULE ON MATTHEW</li><li>KATZER AND KAMIND ASSOCIATES,</li></ul>
17		) INC.'S MOTIONS TO DISMISS, ) MOTION TO STRIKE AND MOTION  POPULATION TO STRIKE STATEMENT.
18		FOR A MORE DEFINITE STATEMENT
19		Courtroom: 2, 17th Floor Judge: Hon. Jeffrey S. White
20	Defendants Matthew Katzer and De	fendant KAMIND Associates, Inc. filed an
21	administrative motion to set a briefing schedule for its motions to dismiss, motion to strike, and	
22	motion for a more definite statement. Plaintiff opposed the motion because of the need to contact	
23	interested individuals and entities whose interests may be affected by an adverse ruling, and also	
24	because of timing issues. Having considered both, the Court DENIES the administrative motion.	
25		
26	Dated:	H 1 00 0 White
27		Hon. Jeffrey S. White District Court Judge
20	-1- C06-1905-JSW [PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING DEFENDANTS MATTHEW KATZER AND KAMIND ASSOCIATES, INC.'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO SET A BRIEFING SCHEDULE ON MATTHEW KATZER AND KAMIND ASSOCIATES	
28		